Models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings and photos.
1
C
la
m
pi
ng
 e

 - VC.692-B: brass boss, threaded blind hole.
 - VC.692-SST: AISI 303 stainless steel boss, threaded blind hole.
 - VC.692-p: zinc-plated steel threaded stud, chamfered flat end
according to UNI 947 : ISO 4753 (see Technical data on page A-11).
 - VC.692-SST-p: AISI 303 stainless steel threaded stud, chamfered flat
end according to UNI 947 : ISO 4753 (see Technical data on page
A-11).
FEATURES AND APPLICATIONS
The exclusive five-lobe shape (ELESA original design) offers the
operator's fingers a proper grip and prevents unhealthy residues from
depositing thanks to its solid shape without cavities.
The metal insert in AISI 303 stainless steel can be used in sectors
where corrosion resistant materials are required.
VC.692-B
Code Description D d6H L d1 l2 h
166111 VC.692/25 B-M4 25 M4 20 12 10 10 12
166112 VC.692/25 B-M5 25 M5 20 12 10 10 10
166113 VC.692/25 B-M6 25 M6 20 12 10 10 14
166221 VC.692/32 B-M5 32 M5 22.5 14 12.5 10 14
166222 VC.692/32 B-M6 32 M6 22.5 14 12.5 10 16
166223 VC.692/32 B-M8 32 M8 22.5 14 12.5 10 18
166341 VC.692/40 B-M6 40 M6 26 15 14 12 24
166342 VC.692/40 B-M8 40 M8 26 15 14 13 24
166471 VC.692/50 B-M8 50 M8 31 18 17 15 49
166472 VC.692/50 B-M10 50 M10 31 18 17 17 42
166551 VC.692/60 B-M10 60 M10 36.5 21 21 20 66
166552 VC.692/60 B-M12 60 M12 36.5 21 21 20 68
VC.692-SST
Code Description D d6H L d1 l2 h
166116 VC.692/25-SST-M5 25 M5 20 12 10 10 8
166117 VC.692/25-SST-M6 25 M6 20 12 10 10 10
166225 VC.692/32 SST-M5 32 M5 22.5 14 12.5 10 14
166226 VC.692/32-SST-M6 32 M6 22.5 14 12.5 10 15
166345 VC.692/40 SST-M6 40 M6 26 15 14 12 24
166346 VC.692/40-SST-M8 40 M8 26 15 14 13 24
166475 VC.692/50 SST-M8 50 M8 31 18 17 15 45
166476 VC.692/50-SST-M10 50 M10 31 18 17 17 42
166555 VC.692/60 SST-M10 60 M10 36.5 21 21 17 65
166556 VC.692/60-SST-M12 60 M12 36.5 21 21 20 66
VC.692-B
VC.692-SST
INOX
Conversion Table

C
la
m
pi
ng
 e
le
m
en
ts
   3|3VC.692 Lobe knobs with solid section
VC.692-SST-p
Code Description D d6g L d1 l l2
166157 VC.692/25 SST-p-M4x6 25 M4 20 12 6 10 8
166158 VC.692/25 SST-p-M4x10 25 M4 20 12 10 10 9
166161 VC.692/25-SST-p-M5x10 25 M5 20 12 10 10 10
166162 VC.692/25-SST-p-M5x16 25 M5 20 12 16 10 9
166163 VC.692/25-SST-p-M5x20 25 M5 20 12 20 10 10
166164 VC.692/25-SST-p-M5x25 25 M5 20 12 25 10 11
166171 VC.692/25 SST-p-M6x10 25 M6 20 12 10 10 10
166172 VC.692/25 SST-p-M6x16 25 M6 20 12 16 10 12
166173 VC.692/25 SST-p-M6x20 25 M6 20 12 20 10 12
166175 VC.692/25 SST-p-M6x25 25 M6 20 12 25 10 13
166174 VC.692/25 SST-p-M6x30 25 M6 20 12 30 10 14
166176 VC.692/25 SST-p-M6x35 25 M6 20 12 35 10 15
166261 VC.692/32 SST-p-M6x10 32 M6 22.5 14 10 12.5 15
166262 VC.692/32-SST-p-M6x16 32 M6 22.5 14 16 12.5 17
166263 VC.692/32-SST-p-M6x20 32 M6 22.5 14 20 12.5 18
166265 VC.692/32-SST-p-M6x25 32 M6 22.5 14 25 12.5 18
166264 VC.692/32-SST-p-M6x30 32 M6 22.5 14 30 12.5 19
166266 VC.692/32-SST-p-M6x35 32 M6 22.5 14 35 12.5 20
166272 VC.692/32-SST-p-M8x16 32 M8 22.5 14 16 12.5 20
166273 VC.692/32-SST-p-M8x20 32 M8 22.5 14 20 12.5 22
166274 VC.692/32-SST-p-M8x25 32 M8 22.5 14 25 12.5 23
166275 VC.692/32-SST-p-M8x30 32 M8 22.5 14 30 12.5 25
166277 VC.692/32-SST-p-M8x40 32 M8 22.5 14 40 12.5 29
166370 VC.692/40-SST-p-M6x10 40 M6 26 15 10 14 36
166372 VC.692/40 SST-p-M6x20 40 M6 26 15 20 14 25
166374 VC.692/40 SST-p-M6x30 40 M6 26 15 30 14 36
166376 VC.692/40 SST-p-M6x40 40 M6 26 15 40 14 32
166379 VC.692/40 SST-p-M8x16 40 M8 26 15 16 14 29
166381 VC.692/40-SST-p-M8x20 40 M8 26 15 20 14 30
166382 VC.692/40-SST-p-M8x25 40 M8 26 15 25 14 32
166383 VC.692/40-SST-p-M8x30 40 M8 26 15 30 14 33
166384 VC.692/40-SST-p-M8x35 40 M8 26 15 35 14 40
166385 VC.692/40-SST-p-M8x40 40 M8 26 15 40 14 36
166386 VC.692/40-SST-p-M8x45 40 M8 26 15 45 14 40
VC.692-SST-p
Code Description D d6g L d1 l l2
166451 VC.692/50-SST-p-M8x16 50 M8 31 18 16 17 41
166452 VC.692/50-SST-p-M8x20 50 M8 31 18 20 17 53
166453 VC.692/50-SST-p-M8x25 50 M8 31 18 25 17 53
166454 VC.692/50-SST-p-M8x30 50 M8 31 18 30 17 53
166455 VC.692/50-SST-p-M8x35 50 M8 31 18 35 17 51
166456 VC.692/50-SST-p-M8x40 50 M8 31 18 40 17 53
166457 VC.692/50-SST-p-M8x50 50 M8 31 18 50 17 55
166491 VC.692/50-SST-p-M10x20 50 M10 31 18 20 17 53
166492 VC.692/50-SST-p-M10x25 50 M10 31 18 25 17 58
166493 VC.692/50-SST-p-M10x30 50 M10 31 18 30 17 58
166495 VC.692/50-SST-p-M10x40 50 M10 31 18 40 17 62
166497 VC.692/50-SST-p-M10x45 50 M10 31 18 45 17 70
166496 VC.692/50-SST-p-M10x50 50 M10 31 18 50 17 67
166498 VC.692/50-SST-p-M10x55 50 M10 31 18 55 17 69
166562 VC.692/60-SST-p-M10x20 60 M10 36.5 21 20 21 91
166564 VC.692/60-SST-p-M10x30 60 M10 36.5 21 30 21 91
166566 VC.692/60-SST-p-M10x40 60 M10 36.5 21 40 21 85
166568 VC.692/60-SST-p-M10x50 60 M10 36.5 21 50 21 91
166591 VC.692/60-SST-p-M12x30 60 M12 36.5 21 30 21 103